2011 Wyalusing Ram Duals

Saturday, December 10, 2011
Layman Gymnasium
Wyalusing Valley High School

Round 1

Wyalusing 71, Elk Lake 6

Dallas 46, CMVT 21

Juniata 67, Sayre 12

Selinsgrove 43, Tunkhannock 25

Round 2

Wyalusing 55, CMVT 21
Wallenpaupack 63, Elk Lake 16
Juniata 54, Tunkhannock 18
Sayre 36, Blue Ridge 24

Round 3

Wyalusing 59, Dallas 17
Wallenpaupack 63, Elk Lake 16
Tunkhannock 55, Blue Ridge 18
Selinsgrove 45, Juniata 32

Final Standings

1* Place — Wyalusing (5-0)
2" Place — Selinsgrove (4-1)
3" Place — Wallenpaupack (4-1
4™ Place — Juniata (3-2)

5™ Place — Dallas (3-2)

6™ Place — Tunkhannock (2-3)
7" Place - CMVT (2-3)

8™ Place — Sayre (1-4)

9™ Place — Blue Ridge (1-4)
10" Place — Elk Lake (0-5)

Round 4

Wallenpaupack 43, Dallas 24
CMVT 57, Elk Lake 18
Selinsgrove 57, Blue Ridge 12
Tunkhannock 51, Sayre 16

Round 5

Wyalusing 49, Wallenpaupack 14
Dallas 52, Elk Lake 18
Selinsgrove 66, Sayre 12

Juniata 69, Blue Ridge 9

Round 6

Wyalusing 42, Selinsgrove 21
Wallenpaupack 42, Juniata 31
Dallas 42, Tunkhannock 33
CMVT 48, Sayre 29

Blue Ridge 33, Elk Lake 24



Round 1
Wyalusing 71, Elk Lake 6

132:
138:
145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:

Ryan Hart (W) pinned Frank Delesky (E); 3:30

Dan Daly (E) pinned Ryan Force (W); 4:35

Tim Kuntz (W) dec. Derrick Smith (E); 1-0

Joe Champluvier (W) by forfeit

Tyler Fenton (W) by forfeit

Dan Frankenfield (W) pinned Jared Curry (E); 3:36
Anthony Clark (W) maj. dec. Isiah Ofalt (E); 10-2
Warner Mendoza (W) pinned Melvin Route (E); 3:13
Dylan Otis (W) pinned Clark Fuller (E); :51

Clayton Force (W) by forfeit

Austin Shaffer (W) by forfeit

Colston Gowin (W) pinned Gianni Ferrari (E); 3:03
Brandon Kelley (W) maj. dec. Mason Maye (E); 12-2
Justin Haley (W) pinned Blaise Cleveland (E); 1:50

Dallas 46, CMVT 21

132:
138:
145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:

Ronald Dingle (C) pinned Jordan Visneski (D); 1:45
Steven Mingey (D) maj. dec. Dakota Olsen (C); 8-0
Zach Macosky (D) pinned Nate Stout (C); 1:59

Kris Roccograndi (D) pinned Justin Kashner (C); :59
Bill Dixon (D) pinned Zach Raup (C) 3:01

Troy Patterson (C) dec. Ryan Kozloski (D); 10-4
Dominic Chopka (D) pinned Hayden Hendricks (C); :40
Ryan Monk (D) pinned Jamie Strauser (C); 1:52
double forfeit

double forfeit

Dominick Degrabba (D) pinned Kale Yacko (C); 1:19
Jonathan Heintz (C) by forfeit

Jimmy Caffery (D) pinned Rusty Crone (C); 5:20
John Miller (C) pinned Eric Young (D); 5:01

Juniata 67, Sayre 12

132:
138:
145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:

Luke Nana (J) by forfeit

Jesse Buck (S) pinned Ty Treaster (J); 3:04

Zach Beitz (J) pinned Kyle Post (S); 4:57
Brandon Rowles (J) dec. Lucas Simonis (S); 5-3
Tyler Hershey (J) maj. dec. James Harbst (S); 14-3
William Giarratana (J) by forfeit

Justin Fiske (S) by forfeit

Chase Forry (J) by forfeit

Patrick Fitzgerald (J) by forfeit

Dylan Powell (J) pinned Zach Cecca (S); 1:10
Cale Walters (J) pinned Garber Alsayed (S); 3:40
Hunter Harris (J) by forfeit

Jacob White (J) by forfeit

Derek Beitz (J) by forfeit

Selinsgrove 43, Tunkhannock 25

132:
138:
145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:

Zach Appleby (T) dec. Garrett Hollenbach (S); 4-1
Chris Packer (T) maj. dec. Tim Laubscher (S); 11-1
Ben Siegel (T) dec. Max Breach (S); 9-7

Nick Kratzer (S) by forfeit

Mike Ede (S) by forfeit

Eric Eaton (S) by forfeit

Charlie Generotti (T) pinned Anthony Longer (S); 5:53
Austin Lewis (S) pinned Nate Carrasco (T); 4:20
Aaron Hensel (S) by forfeit

Casey Drake (T) by forfeit

Justin Stonier (T) dec. Justin Cortez (S); 13-11 ot
Nathan Young (S) maj. dec. Morgan McCloskey (T); 18-7
Nathan Bingaman (S) dec. Mike Pavlichko (T); 7-3
Thomas Kramer (S) by forfeit



Round 2

Wyalusing 55, CMVT 21 Juniata 54, Tunkhannock 21

138: Ryan Hart (W) pinned Ron Dingle (C); :50 138: Chris Packer (T) dec. Luke Nanna (J); 6-2

145: Tim Kuntz (W) pinned Nate Stout (C); 1:22 145: Ty Treaster (J) dec. Austin Yeager (T); 7-2

152: Joe Champluvier (W) pinned Justin Kashner (C); :12 152: Zach Beitz (J) pinned Ben Siegel (T); 3:49

160: Zach Raup (C) dec. Tyler Fenton (W); 12-7 160: Brandon Rowles (J) by forfeit

170: Dan Frankenfield (W) dec. Troy Patterson (C); 5-2 170: Tyler Hershey (J) by forfeit

182: Anthony Clark (W) pinned Jamie Strausser (W); :30 182: Charlie Generotti (T) pinned William Giarratana (J); :30
195: Hayden Hendricks (C) pinned Warner Mendoza (W); 1:38 195: Nate Carrasco (T) pinned Chase Forry (J); 5:35
220: Dylan Otis (W) by forfeit 220: Patrick Fitzgerald (J) by forfeit

285: Clayton Force (W) by forfeit 285: Dylan Powell (J) dec. Casey Drake (T); 3-1

106: Austin Shaffer (W) tech. fall Kale Yacko (C); 15-0, 4:10 106: Justin Stonier (T) pinned Cole Walters (J); 1:03
113: Colston Gowin (W) by forfeit 113: Hunter Harris (J) by forfeit

120: Brandon Kelley (W) tech. fall Rusty Crone (C); 17-0, 2:47 120: Jacob White (J) pinned Mike Pavlichko (T); 2:50
126: John Miller (C) pinned Justin Haley (W); 3:23 126: Justin Reid (J) by forfeit

132: Dakota Olsen (C) pinned Ryan Force (W); 1:32 132: Derek Beitz (J) pinned Zach Appleby (T); 5:17
Wallenpaupack 63, Elk Lake 16 Sayre 36, Blue Ridge 24

138: Dan Daly (E) pinned Zach Romance (W); 2:18 138: Jesse Buck (S) dec. Dalston Church (B); 8-3

145: Derrick Smith (E) maj. dec. Liam Caplette (W); 13-2 145: Justin Bookhoff (S) pinned Jon-Michael Marino (B); 3:22
152: Pat Ingulli (W) by forfeit 152: Kyle Post (S) dec. Tom Maby (B); 1-0

160: Adam Newcomer (W) by forfeit 160: Luke Simonis (S) pinned Justin Carpenter (B); 1:51
170: Garrett Zeiler (W) pinned Jared Curry (E); 3:39 170: James Harbst (S) pinned Addison Parsons (B); 3:35
182: Ethan Wehrmann (W) pinned Isaiah Ofalt (E); 3:54 182: Justin Fiske (S) by forfeit

195: Jared Wehrmann W) inj. def. Melvin Route (E); 3:04 195: double forfeit

220: Victor Steffen (W) pinned Clark Fuller (E); :54 220: double forfeit

285: Mike Pajalich (W) by forfeit 285: Jonathan Haines (B) pinned Zach Cecce (S); 1:03
106: Chase Galik (W) by forfeit 106: Garber Alsayed (S) by forfeit

113: Nick Demchuk (W) pinned Gianni Ferrari (E); :52 113: double forfeit

120: Mason Maye (E) pinned Sean Duncan (W); 2:53 120: Dakota Gajewski (B) by forfeit

126: Ryan Tarantino (W) dec. Blaise Cleveland (E); 8-7 126: Zach Edwards (B) by forfeit

132: Chris Duff (W) pined Frank Delesky (E); 3:14 132: Lewis Esposito (B) by forfeit



Round 3
Wyalusing 59, Dallas 17

145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:

Tim Kuntz (W) pinned Zach Macosky (D); 3:25

Joe Champluvier (W) dec. Kris Roccograndi (D); 9-2

Bill Dixon (D) pinned Tyler Fenton (W); 1:25

Dan Frankenfield (W) pinned Ryan Kozloski (D); 5:31
Anthony Clark (W) pinned Dominic Chopka (D); 3:37

Ryan Monk (D) pinned Warner Mendoza (W); 4:53

Dylan Otis (W) by forfeit

Clayton Force (W) by forfeit

Dominick Degrabba (D) tech. fall Austin Shaffer (W); 15-0, 2:39
Colston Gowin (W) by forfeit

Brandon Kelley (W) tech. fall Jimmy Caffery (D); 15-0, 5:59
Justin Haley (W) dec. Eric Young (D); 8-5

Ryan Force (W) pinned Jordan Vineski (D); 4:42

Ryan Hart (W) pinned Steven Mingey (D); 3:03

Wallenpaupack 61, CMVT 18

145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:

Liam Caplette (W) pinned Nate Stout (C); :55

Pat Ingulli (W) pinned Justin Kashner (C); :19

Adam Newcomer (W) dec. Zach Raup (C); 12-11
Garrett Zeiler (W) maj. dec. Troy Patterson (C); 15-1
Ethan Wehrmann (W) pinned Hayden Hendricks (C); 3:42
Jared Wehrmann (W) by forfeit

Victor Steffen (W) by forfeit

Mike Pajalich (W) by forfeit

Chase Gallik (W) pinned Kale Yacko (C); 1:24

Nick Demchhuk (W) by forfeit

Sean Duncan (W) pinned Rusty Crone (C); 1:15

John Miller (C) pinned Ryan Tarantino (W); 3:44
Ron Dingle (C) pinned Chris Duff (W); :44

Dakota Olse (C) pinned Zack Romance (W); 3:32

Tunkhannock 55, Blue Ridge 18

145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:

Chris Packer (T) by forfeit

Ben Siegel (T) pinned Justin Carpenter (B); 2:09
Addison Parsons (B) pinned Cole Coolbaugh (T); 1:20
Cole Wright (T) by forfeit

Charlie Generotti (T) by forfeit

double forfeit

Nate Carrasco (T) pinned Jonathan Haines (B); 1:39
Casey Drake (T) by forfeit

Justin Stonier (T) by forfeit

Morgan McCoskey (T) by forfeit

Mike Pavlichko (T) dec. Dakota Gajewski (B); 4-3
Zach Edwards (B) by forfeit

Dalton Church (B) pinned Zach Appleby (T); 2:22
Austin Yeager (T) maj. dec. Jon-Michael Marino (B); 16-2

Selinsgrove 45, Juniata 32

145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:

Zach Beitz (J) pinned Max Beech (S); 1:11

Nick Kratzer (S) dec. Brandon Rowles (J); 8-7

Mike Ede (S) pinned Rondell Rothrock (J); :47

Eric Eaton (S) pinned Tyler Hershey (J); :50

Austin Lewis (S) pinned William Giarratana (J); :46
Anthony Longer (S) pinned Chase Forry (J); 1:08
Patrick Fitzgerald (J) pinned Aaron Hensel (S); 4:57
Dylan Powell (J) by forfeit

Justin Cortez (S) pinned Cole Walters (J); :46
Hunter Harris (J) Nathaniel Young (S); :19

Jacob White (J) maj. dec. Nathan Bingham (S); 16-8
Tom Kramer (S) pinned Derek Beitz (J); 5:00

Luke Nanna (J) maj. dec. Garrett Hollenbach (S); 11-1
Tim Laubscher (S) pinned Ty Treaster (J); 1:57



Round 4

Wallenpaupack 43, Dallas 24

152: Pay Ingulli (W) dec. Kris Roccogrande (D); 11-5
160: Bill Dixon (D) dec. Adam Newcomer (W); 2-0
170: Garrett Zeiler (W) by forfeit

182: Ethan Wehrmann (W) by DQ over Dominic Oliveri (D)

3 team pts deducted from Dallas for misconduct

195: Jared Wehrmann (W) dec. Ryan Monk (D); 7-4
220: Victor Steffen (W) by forfeit

285: Michael Pajalich (W) by forfeit

106: Chase Gallik (W) dec. Dominick Degrabba (D); 11-6
113: Nick Demchuck (W) by forfeit

120: Jim Caffery (D) pinned Sean Duncan (W); 2:36
126: Eric Young (D) pinned Ryan Tarantino (W); 3:18
132: Chris Duff (W) maj. dec. Jorda Visneski (D); 12-1
138: Steve Mingy (D) pinned Patrick Adamiak (W); :58
145: Zach Macosky (D) pinned Liam Caplette (W); 4:25

CMVT 57, Elk Lake 18

152: Derrick Smith (E) pinned Justin Kashner (C); :27
160: Zach Raup (C) by forfeit

170: Troy Patterson (C) pinned Jared Curry (E); 3:07
182: Jamie Strausser (C) dec. Isaiah Ofalt (E); 8-4
195: Hayden Hendricks (C) pinned Aaron O’Brien (E) :34
220: Clark Fuller E) by forfeit

285: double forfeit

106: John Heintz (C) by forfeit

113: Kale Yacko (C) by forfeit

120: Mason Maye (E) pinned Rusty Crone (C); :25
126: John Miller (C) by forfeit

132: Dakota Olsen (C) pinned Frank Delesky (E); :16
138: Ron Dingle (C) pinned Dan Daly (E); 1:54

145: Nate Stout (C) pinned Adam Curry (E); 1:33

Selinsgrove 57, Blue Ridge 12

152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:
145:

Nick Kratzer (S) pinned Justin Carpenter (B); 1:48
Mike Ede (S) pinned Addison Parsons (B); 1:51

Eric Eaton (S) by forfeit

Austin Lewis (S) by forfeit

Anthony Lewis (S) by forfeit

Jonathan Haines (B) dec. Aaron Hensel (S); 11-8
double forfeit

Nate Young (S) by forfeit

Justin Cortez (S) by forfeit

Nathan Bingaman (S) dec. Dakota Gajewski (B); 7-2
Zach Edwards (B) dec. Tom Kramer (S); 8-6

Dalton Church (B) pinned Garret Hollenbach (S); :51
Tim Laubscher (S) pinned Joh-Michael Marino (B); 1:39
Max Beech (S) by forfeit

Tunkhannock 51, Sayre 16

152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:
106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:
145:

Ben Siegle (T) dec. Kyle Post (S); 3-2

Lucas Simonis (S) by forfeit

Cole Wright (T) pinned James Harbst (S); 1:16
Charlie Generotti (T) pinned Justin Fiske (S); :31
Nate Carrasco (T) by forfeit

double forfeit

Casey Drake (T) by forfeit

Justin Stonier (T) by forfeit

Morgan McCloskey (T) pinned Gaber Alsayed (S); 3:03
Mike Pavlichko (T) by forfeit

double forfeit

Zach Apleby (T) by forfeit

Jesse Buck (S) maj. dec. Chris Packer (T); 18-7
Justin Bookhoff (S) pinned Austin Yeager (T); 3:50



Round 5

Wyalusing 49, Wallenpaupack 14

160: Adam Newcomer (Wa) dec. Tyler Fenton (Wy); 8-7
170: Dan Frankenfield (Wy) dec. Garret Zeiler (Wa); 1-0

182: Anthony Clark (Wy) maj. dec. Ethan Wehrmann (Wa); 14-5

195: Jared Wehrmann (Wa) dec. Warner Mendoza (Wy); 6-1
220: Dylan Otis (Wy) dec. Victor Steffen (Wa); 3-1

285: Clayton Force (Wy) pinned Mike Pajalich (Wa); :54
106: Nick Demchuck (Wa) dec. Austin Shaffer (Wy); 7-4

113: Chase Gallik (Wa) tech. fall Colston Gowin (Wy); 16-0, 2:10

120: Brandon Kelley (Wy) pinned Sean Duncan (Wa); 1:47
126: Justin Haley (Wy) pinned Ryan Tarantino (Wa); 3:21
132: Ryan Hart (Wy) pinned Chris Duff (Wa); 3:50

138: Ryan Force (Wy) pinned Zack Romance (Wa); 3:00
145: Tim Kuntz (Wy) pinned Dan Caplette (Wa); 3:35

152: Joe Champluvier Wy) dec. Pat Ingulli (Wa); 4-2

Dallas 52, Elk Lake 18

160: Connor Martinez (D) by forfeit

170: Ryan Kozloski (D) pinned Jared Curry (E); 1:42
182: Dominic Oliveri (D) pinned Isaiah Olfalt (E); 5:52
195: Ryan Monk (D) pinned Aaron O’Brien (E); 1:00
220: Clark Fuller (E) by forfeit

285: double forfeit

106: Dominic Degrabba (D) by forfeit

113: double forfeit

120: Jim Caffery (D) pinned Mason Maye (E); 3:59
126: Eric Young (D) by forfeit

132: Frank Delesky (E) pinned Jordan Visnesky (D); 1:59
138: Steve Mingy (D) maj. dec. Dan Daly (E); 11-1
145: Derrick Smith (E) pinned Zach Macosky (D); 3:38
152: Kris Roccograndi (D) by forfeit

Selinsgrove 66, Sayre 12

160: Mike Ede (Se) pinned James Harbst (Sa); :45
170: Coolby Woolsy (Se) by forfeit

182: Eric Eaton (Se) pinned Justin Fiske (Sa); :25
195: Anthony Longer (Se) by forfeit

220: Aaron Hansel (Se) by forfeit

285: Zach Cecce (Sa) by forfeit

106: Justin Cortez (Se) by forfeit

113: Nate Young (Se) by forfeit

120: Nate Bingaman (Se) by forfeit

126: Tom Kramer (Se) by forfeit

132: Garrett Hollenbach (Se) by forfeit

138: Jesse Buck (Sa) pinned Tim Laubscher (Se); 1:06
145: Max Beach (Se) dec. Kyle Post (Sa); 5-3

152: Nick Kratzer (Se) dec. Lucas Simonis (Sa); 3-0

Juniata 69, Blue Ridge 9

160: Addison Parsons (B) pinned Rondell Rothback (J); 3:41
170: Tyler Hershey (J) by forfeit

182: William Giarratana (J) by forfeit

195: Chase Forry (J) by forfeit

220: Patrick Fitzgerald (J) pinned Jonathan Haines (B); 1:06
285: Dylan Powell (J) by forfeit

106: Cole Walters (J) by forfeit

113: Hunter Harris (J) by forfeit

120: Jacob White (J) pinned Troy Maby (B); 1:12

126: Derek Beitz (J) dec. Zach Edwards (B); 2-0

132: Dalton Church (B) dec. Luke Nanna (J); 5-0

138: Ty Treaster (J) pinned Jon-Michael Marino (B); :25
145: Zach Beitz (J) by forfeit

152: Brandon Rowles (J) pinned Justin Carpenter (B); 1:00



Round 6

1% Place

Wyalusing 42, Selinsgrove 21

170: Eric Eaton (S) dec. Dan Frankenfield (W); 7-3

182: Anthony Clark (W) dec. Austin Lewis (S); 10-6

195: Anthony Longer (S) pinned Warner Mendoza (W); :52
220: Dylan Otis (W) pinned Aaron Hensel (S); :46

285: Clayton Force (W) by forfeit

106: Austin Shaffer (W) pinned Nathaniel Young (S); :49
113: Justin Cortez (S) pinned Colston Gowin (W); 3:25
120: Brandon Kelley (W) pinned Nathan Bingaman (S); 1:17
126: Tom Kramer (S) dec. Justin Haley (W); 6-1

132: Ryan Force (W) dec. Garrett Hollenbach (S); 9-8

138: Ryan Hart (W) pinned Tim Laubscher (S); 3:14

145: Tim Kuntz (W) dec. Max Beach (S); 6-0

152: Joe Champluvier (W) dec. Nick Kratzer (S); 3-0

160: Mike Ede (S) dec. Tyler Fenton (W); 7-0

3" Place

Wallenpaupack 42, Juniata 31

170: Garrett Zeiler (W) pinned Tyler Hershey (J); 3:18
182: Ethan Wehrman (W) pinned William Giarratana (J); :44
195: Jared Wehrmann (W) pinned Chase Forry (J); 5:01
220: Victor Steffen (W) pinned Pat Fitzgerald (J); 2:48
285: Dylan Powell (J) dec. Mike Pajalich (W); 3-1

106: Nick Demchuk (W) pinned Cole Walters (J); :31
113: Hunter Harris (J) maj. dec. Chase Gallik (W); 12-3
120: Jacob White (J) pinned Sean Duncan (W); :50
126: Derrick Beitz (J) pinned Ryan Tarantino (W); 4:27
132: Chris Duff (W) dec. Justin Reid (J); 3-1

138: Luke Nanna (J) pinned Zack Romance (W); 3:59
145: Liam Caplette (W) pinned Ty Treaster (W); 5:02
152: Zach Beitz (J) pinned Dan Caplette (W); 1:34

160: Pat Ingulli (W) dec. Brandon Rowles (J); 3-1

5" Place

Dallas 42, Tunkhannock 33

170: Ryan Kozloski (D) pinned Cole Wright (T); 2:38

182: Charlie Generotti (T) pinned Dominic Oliveri (D); :16
195: Ryan Monk (D) by forfeit

220: Nate Carrasco (T) by forfeit

285: Casey Drake (T) by forfeit

106: Dominick Degrabba (D) pinned Justin Stonier (T); 4:33
113: Morgan McCloskey (T) by forfeit

120: Jim Caffery (D) dec. Mike Pavlichko (T); 8-2

126: Eric Young (D) by forfeit

132: Zack Appleby (T) pinned Jordan Visneski (D); 1:36
138: Steven Mingey (D) dec. Chris Packer (T); 6-5

145: Ben Siegel (T) dec. Zach Macosky (D); 6-2

152: Connor Martinez (D) pinned Colton Coolbaugh (T); 1:00
160: Bill Dixon (D) by forfeit

7" Place

CMVT 48, Sayre 29

170: Troy Patterson (C) by forfeit

182: Hayden Hendricks (C) pinned Justin Fiske (S); :58
195: Jamie Strausser (C) by forfeit

220: double forfeit

285: Zach Cecce (S) by forfeit

106: Kale Yako (C) by forfeit

113: Gaber Alsayed (S) pinned Jonathan Heintz (C); 1:21
120: Rusty Crone (C) by forfeit

126: John Miller (C) by forfeit

132: Ron Dingle (C) by forfeit

138: Jesse Buck (S) tech. fall Dakota Olsen (C); 21-6, 5:19
145: Kyle Post (S) pinned Nate Stout (C); 1:23

152: Lucas Simonis (S) pinned Justin Kashner (C); :28
160: Zach Raup (C) pinned James Harbst (S); 3:22

9th™ Place

Elk Lake 33, Blue Ridge 24

170: Jared Curry (E) by forfeit

182: Isaiah Ofalt (E) by forfeit

195: Aaron O’Brien (E) by forfeit

220: Jonathan Haines (B) pinned Clark Fuller (E); 1:44
285: double forfeit

106: double forfeit

113: double forfeit

120: Mason Maye (E) dec. Dakota Gajewski (B); 8-2
126: Zach Edwards (B) by forfeit

132: Dalton Church (B) pinned Frank Delesky (E); 2:22
138: Dan Daly (E) pinned Jon-Michael Marino (B); :23
145: double forfeit

152: Derrick Smith (E) pinned Justin Carpenter (B); :59
160: Addison Parsons (B) by forfeit



